
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION 

 
ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
APOTEX INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

C.A. No. 1:17-cv-2865-TWP-MPB 

APOTEX INC.’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Defendant Apotex Inc. hereby appeals to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment entered in the above-captioned 

action on December 30, 2019 (ECF 293), together with all subsidiary rulings, orders, and decisions 

underlying that Judgment, including without limitation, the Court’s Entry on Cross-Motions for 

Summary Judgment (ECF 292) and the Entry on Claim Construction (ECF 291).  

Included herewith is payment of the filing fee ($5.00) and the docketing fee ($500) as 

required by 28 U.S.C. § 1917, Federal Circuit Rule 52(a)(3), Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 

3(e), and the United States District Court for the Southern District of Indiana fee schedule 

(effective May, 2019). 

Dated:  December 31, 2019 Respectfully submitted, 
 
Sally Franklin Zweig 
Sally Franklin Zweig 
Kristopher N. Kazmierczak 
Kathryn E. Cordell 
KATZ KORIN CUNNINGHAM, PC 
334 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Office: (317) 464-1100; Fax: (317) 464-1111 

Case 1:17-cv-02865-TWP-MPB   Document 294   Filed 12/31/19   Page 1 of 3 PageID #: 15200



2 

szweig@kkclegal.com 
kkaz@kkclegal.com 
kcordell@kkclegal.com 
 
William A. Rakoczy 
Joseph T. Jaros 
Cynthia H. Sun 
Xiaomei Cai 
RAKOCZY MOLINO MAZZOCHI SIWIK LLP 
6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500 
Chicago, IL 60654 
Office:  312-527-2157; Fax:  312-527-4205 
wrakoczy@rmmslegal.com 
jjaros@rmmslegal.com 
csun@rmmslegal.com 
xcai@rmmslegal.com 
 
Counsel for Apotex Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 31st day of December 2019, a copy of the foregoing document 

was filed electronically.  Notice of this filing will be sent to the following parties by operation of 

the Court’s ECF.  Parties may access this filing through the Court’s system: 

Anne N. DePrez 
BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 

anne.deprez@btlaw.com 

David M. Krinsky 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

dkrinsky@wc.com 

Adam L. Perlman 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

aperlman@wc.com 

Andrew P. Lemens 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

alemens@wc.com 

Deborah Pollack-Milgate 
BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 

dpollackmilgate@btlaw.com 

Dov P. Grossman  
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

dgrossman@wc.com 

Michael Xun Liu 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

mliu@wc.com 

Benjamin Greenblum 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

bgreenblum@wc.com 
 

Annie E. Showalter 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

ashowalter@wc.com 

Sally Franklin Zweig  
 
Sally Franklin Zweig 
Kristopher N. Kazmierczak 
Kathryn E. Cordell 
KATZ KORIN CUNNINGHAM, PC 
334 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Office: (317) 464-1100; Fax: (317) 464-1111 
szweig@kkclegal.com 
kkaz@kkclegal.com 
kcordell@kkclegal.com 
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